

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

10-22-2019

### Sanchez v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46854

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"Sanchez v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46854" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5886.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/5886](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5886)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	4
ARGUMENT .....	5
The District Court Erred In Dismissing Mr. Sanchez’s Post-Conviction Petition Where His Claim That Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Present Certain Mitigating Evidence At The Disposition/Sentencing Hearing Was Timely Filed From The Order Revoking Probation.....	5
A. Post-Conviction Jurisprudence.....	5
B. The District Court Erred In Dismissing Mr. Sanchez’s Post-Conviction Petition Where The Claim That Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Present Certain Mitigating Evidence At The Disposition/Sentencing Hearing Was Timely Filed From The Order Revoking Probation .....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Aragon v. State*, 114 Idaho 758 (1988) .....6

*Charboneau v. State*, 144 Idaho 900 (2007).....6, 7

*Cochran v. State*, 133 Idaho 205 (Ct. App. 1999) .....6

*Coontz v. State*, 129 Idaho 360 (Ct. App. 1996).....7

*Drapeau v. State*, 103 Idaho 612 (Ct. App. 1982).....7

*Evensioski v. State*, 136 Idaho 189 (2001) .....5

*Freeman v. State*, 122 Idaho 627 (Ct. App. 1992).....6

*Martinez v. State*, 126 Idaho 813 (Ct. App. 1995).....7

*Muchow v. State*, 142 Idaho 401 (2006).....8

*Murray v. State*, 121 Idaho 918 (Ct. App. 1992).....6

*Nellsch v. State*, 122 Idaho 426 (Ct. App. 1992) .....5

*Peltier v. State*, 119 Idaho 454 (1991) .....5

*Small v. State*, 132 Idaho 327 (Ct. App. 1989).....7

*State v. Sanchez*, No. 45058, Unpublished Opinion No. 642 (Ct. App. Nov. 9, 2017) .....1

*Strickland v. Washington*, 466 U.S. 668 (1984) .....6

*Tramel v. State*, 92 Idaho 643 (1968).....7

Statutes

I.C. § 19-4901 .....5

I.C. § 19-4902 .....5

I.C. § 19-4903 .....5, 6

I.C. § 19-4904 .....5

I.C. § 19-4905 .....5

I.C. § 19-4906.....	5, 7
I.C. § 19-4907.....	5
I.C. § 19-4908.....	5
I.C. § 19-4909.....	5
I.C. § 19-4910.....	5
I.C. § 19-4911.....	5

Rules

I.C.R. 35 .....	<i>passim</i>
I.R.C.P. 56 .....	6

Additional Authorities

UPCPA .....	5, 6
